M HARPSTER WIND PROJECT

MARATHON Harpster, OH

@®

A. Site Energy Production Summary

Monthly Report
March-2025

%1 ONE POWER COMPANY

AN INDUSTRIAL POWER COMPANY

Energy Production (kWh)
Site
P50 (Expected Actual
Prodution) Production
Mar-24 417,000 0 2
Apr-24 399,000 71,938
May-24 311,000 176,362
Jun-24 228,000 182,891
Jul-24 179,000 130,160
Aug-24 157,000 115,765
Sep-24 224,000 147,046
Oct-24 338,000 226,873
Nov-24 402,000 312,105
Dec-24 403,000 344,484
Jan-25 442,965
Feb-25 372,000 254,448
Mar-25 417,000 437,434
Production 2025 (ytd) (kWh) 1,249,000 1,134,847
Total Production (LTM) (kWh) 3,890,000 2,842,471
Capacity Factor (LTM) 21.63%

C. Safety Summary

B. Site Energy Production Graph March-2025

Site Monthly Energy Production = mP50 (Expected Prodution)
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This Month Project Cumulative
Recordable Incident(s) 0 0
First Aid 0 0
D. Planned Maintenance Events
Duration
Date Event (hr) Turbine
September-2025 9 Year Preventive Maintenance ~15 H1
E. Actual Maintenance Events
Planned/ Duration
Date Event Unplanned (hrs) Turbine
3/1/2025-3/3/2025 Turbine Fault Unplanned 58.17 H1
3/16/2025-3/18/2025 Turbine Fault Unplanned 48.71 H1
3/18/2025 8.5 Year Preventive Maintenance Planned 6.00 H1
3/31/2025 Turbine Fault Unplanned 8.47 H1
. . 1 .
F. Turbine Downtime G. Billed Data
Downtime (hr) This Month Year To Date Meter Reading (Date/Time) 3/27/2025 12:00 AM
H1 126.61 223.75 Meter To Date Produced 28,693,174 kWh
Meter To Date Consumed 109,977 kWh
Last Reading Produced 28,288,566 kWh
Last Reading Consumed 108,937 kWh
Billed kWh 403,568 kWh
Next Meter Reading 4/26/2025 12:00 AM

H. Report Notes and Comments

! Turbine Availability/Downtime Pending.

%As a result of previously disclosed circumstances, the project had no energy production in March 2024.



